

è  
ITEM NO.47

COURT NO.7

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7825-7826 OF 2009

COMMR.OF CEN.EXC.-III,MUMBAI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

JOHNSON & JOHNSON LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With office report on default)

Date: 08/10/2012 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU  
(In chambers)

For Appellant(s) Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.  
Mr. S.A. Mattu, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sparsh Bhargava, Adv.  
Mr. Praveen Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Counsel for respondent is granted three weeks' time for  
filing the statement of case.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER

(VINOD KULVI)  
COURT MASTER